Skip to content

It takes more than medicine...

DONATE
 
  • Instagram
  • Vimeo
  • Linkedin

8607 Roberts Drive, Suite 150 Sandy Springs, GA 30350-2237

(770) 518-8272phone    (770) 518-3310fax

8607 Roberts Drive, Suite 150 Sandy Springs, GA 30350-2237

menu
 
 

Stimate® Voluntary Recall

 

Stimate Recall 07 2020

On July 21, Ferring Pharmaceuticals announced a voluntary recall of multiple batches of Stimate® (desmopressin acetate) Nasal Spray 1.5 mg/mL. The product is distributed by CSL Behring.

Ferring conducted a sample test of the nasal spray and found that the amounts of desmopressin and benzalkonium chloride were higher than their specifications. The use of, or exposure to, defective units of this product could pose a significant hazard and may cause adverse health consequences due to increased levels of desmopressin.

If you have Stimate® matching the batch numbers below, please call our pharmacy at 770-518-8272. We will arrange to have it sent back to the pharmacy for a credit. Currently there is no product available for replacement.

The batch number can be found on the side of the bottle, as well as on the package.

Batch No.  /  Expiration Date
R15953C  /  Sept. 30, 2022
R14667A  /  Aug. 31, 2022
R14101A  /  July 31, 2022
R13648A  /  June 30, 2022
R13271A  /  April 30, 2022
R11845A  /  April 30, 2022
P13756P  /  Aug. 31, 2021
P13755A  /  June 30, 2021
P13212H  /  June 30, 2021
P13209L  /  April 30, 2021
P11326C  /  Feb. 28, 2021
P11326AA  /  Feb. 28, 2021
N17445N  /  Dec. 31, 2020
N15378G  /  Sept. 30, 2020
N14134C  /  July 31, 2020

Recalled products have the NDC Number 0053-6872-00 and were shipped to CSL beginning on Dec. 15, 2017.